THE DATASHEET OF
DS1110LE-150+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The DS1110L 10-tap delay line is a 3V version of the
DS1110. It has 10 equally spaced taps providing delays
from 10ns to 500ns. The DS1110L series delay lines
provide a nominal accuracy of ±5% or ±2ns, whichever

TAP10GND
TAP8
TAP6
TSSOP (173mil)
DS1110L
Pin Configuration Ordering Information
XX-XXXX; Rev 1; 11/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEM P RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOTAL
DELAY
( ns)  *
DS1110LE-100 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 100
DS1110LE-125 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 125
DS1110LE-150 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 150
DS1110LE-175 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 175
DS1110LE-200 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 200
DS1110LE-250 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 250
DS1110LE-300 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 300
DS1110LE-350 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 350
DS1110LE-400 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 400
DS1110LE-450 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 450
DS1110LE-500 -40°C to +85°C 14 TSSOP (173mil) 500
*Custom delays are available.
Applications
Communications Equipment
Medical Devices